Washington State
Health Care Authority

Public Employees Benefits Board

PEBB Enrollment Report for October 2015 Coverage

Report 1: Total Member Summary

Medical Plan

Group Health CDHP

Group Health CDHP SmartHealth

Group Health Classic

Group Health Classic SmartHealth

Group Health Medicare

Group Health Value

Group Health Value SmartHealth

Kaiser Permanente CDHP

Kaiser Permanente CDHP SmartHealth
Kaiser Permanente Classic

Kaiser Permanente Classic SmartHealth
No Plan Selected

Premera Blue Cross Medicare Supplement Plan F
Uniform Medical Plan CDHP

Uniform Medical Plan CDHP SmartHealth
Uniform Medical Plan Classic

Uniform Medical Plan Classic SmartHealth

Total:

Active

38.14%

88,564 33.95%
UMP 172,321 66.05%
Total: 260,885 100.00%

10
496
287

336
365

11
17

143
135
2,427
1,793
6,037

Retiree

36,542
59,278
95,820

Active

1,510
2,241
12,004
14,490
0
17,055
27,942
145
230
1,431
2,038
545

0
4,733
8,385
59,638
76,978
229,365

61.86%
100.00%

106
1,948
1,586

0
2,195
1,775

87
134

458
381
9,003
7,700
25,483

COBRA

795
952

522
174
8,957
433
277

1,593
86

6,998
40

56
28,129
1,636
48,926

16.49%
83.51%
100.00%

Retiree

_ PEBB Political Subs _ PEBB Political Subs COBRA LWOP/RIF Members

17

742
342
10,980
639
531

847
57

2,365
40

64
26,131
1,536
44,297

LWOP/RIF

118
141

87
35
475

2,597

16.31%
83.69%
100.00%

Other

2 0
43 3
29 10

6 0
42 0
29 10

0 0

0 0

1 0

2 0

0 0

1 0
19 1
20 5

392 45
364 67
952 141

Total

125,286 35.02%
232,512 64.98%
357,798 100%

Total

1,648
2,384
15,845
16,953
20,418
20,759
30,974
152

235
3,989
2,334
547
9,595
5,434
9,051
127,288
90,192
357,798



Washington State
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Public Employees Benefits Board

Report 2: Total Subscriber Summary

Medical Plan

Group Health CDHP

Group Health CDHP SmartHealth 4 1,018 42 6 13 0 1
Group Health Classic 218 6,153 1,029 312 406 48 31
Group Health Classic SmartHealth 125 6,947 799 116 220 22 19
Group Health Medicare 0 0 0 6,388 7,968 338 6
Group Health Value 146 8,335 1,218 266 348 34 28
Group Health Value SmartHealth 136 12,236 931 182 351 29 26
Kaiser Permanente CDHP 0 70 1 4 0 0 0
Kaiser Permanente CDHP SmartHealth 0 85 0 3 1 0 0
Kaiser Permanente Classic 3 642 43 1,112 605 13 1
Kaiser Permanente Classic SmartHealth 6 856 55 58 38 0 1
No Plan Selected 2 540 0 0 0 0 0
Premera Blue Cross Medicare Supplement Plan F 0 0 0 5,150 1,717 165 1
Uniform Medical Plan CDHP 57 2,497 222 31 28 0 12
Uniform Medical Plan CDHP SmartHealth 46 3,567 163 40 41 4 7
Uniform Medical Plan Classic 1,091 30,054 4,476 19,677 18,464 1,023 283
Uniform Medical Plan Classic SmartHealth 717 35,100 3,604 1,098 1,000 74 226
Total: 2,561 108,994 12,635 34,447 31,205 1,750 643

42,054 33.86% 25,922 38.46% 17.88% 15.31% 68,106 35.41%
UMP 82,136 66.14% 41,480 61.54% 528 82.12% 83 84.69% 124,227 64.59%
Total: 124,190 100.00% 67,402 100.00% 643 100.00% 98 100.00% 192,333 100%

_ PEBB Political Subs _ PEBB Political Subs COBRA LWOP/RIF Members
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Total

966
1,084
8,199
8,253

14,700
10,375
13,899
75

89
2,419
1,014

542
7,033
2,848
3,870

75,103
41,864
192,333



Washington State
Health Care
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Public Employees Benefits Board

PEBB Enrollment Report for October 2015 Coverage

Report 3: Actives

Medical Plan

Group Health CDHP

Group Health CDHP SmartHealth

Group Health Classic

Group Health Classic SmartHealth
Group Health Value

Group Health Value SmartHealth

Kaiser Permanente CDHP

Kaiser Permanente CDHP SmartHealth
Kaiser Permanente Classic

Kaiser Permanente Classic SmartHealth
No Plan Selected

Uniform Medical Plan CDHP

Uniform Medical Plan CDHP SmartHealth
Uniform Medical Plan Classic

Uniform Medical Plan Classic SmartHealth

Total:

*Educational Service Districts are contained within the K-12 group.

4
218
125
146
136

0
0
3
6
2

57
46

1,001

717

2,561

**PEBB contains both State Employees and Higher Education employees.
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Dental Plan =
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Deltacare 157
No Plan Selected 3
Uniform Dental Plan 2,518
Willamette Dental Plan 103

Total: 2,781

68

1,333
47
1,448

Dependent

146

2,467
95
2,708

K-12*

4
3
1,1

Subscriber

=
o
©
N
o

542
93,300
13,415

118,077

1
84
50
63
81

0
0
2
6
0

26
31
28
33
06

4,001

38,270
5,402
47,676

5
194
112
127
148

o o o o o

60

58
908
743
2,370

Bl Dependent

916

63,147
11,170
82,238

1,018
6,153
6,947
8,335
12,236
70

85

642
856
540
2,497
3,567
30,054
35,100
108,994

Subscriber

482

6,148
698
7,328

PEBB**

210

2,853
324
3,387

402
2,139
2,938
3,059
5,419
25
a7
285
417

784
1,628
11,044
15,462
43,878

PEBB Political Subs

Dependent

414

4,637
628
5,679

821
3,712
4,605
5,661

10,287
50

98

504
765

1,452
3,190
18,540
26,416
76,493

Total Active

24,214
553
214,673
31,882
271,322

42
1,029
799
1,218
931
1

0

43
55

222
163
4,476
3,604
12,635

Political Subs

10 1 4 894 227 389 52 18 39

21
323
291
294
280

19
34

72
71
1,558
1,371
4,352

43
596
496
683
564

25

45

0

164
147
2,969
2,725
8,496

Total

1,634
2,357
14,448
16,363
19,586
30,082
146
230
1,529
2,189
547
5,334
8,901
71,068
86,471
260,885
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Report 4: Retirees

Medical Plan

Group Health CDHP

Group Health CDHP SmartHealth
Group Health Classic

Group Health Classic SmartHealth
Group Health Medicare

Group Health Value

Group Health Value SmartHealth

Kaiser Permanente CDHP

Kaiser Permanente CDHP
SmartHealth

Kaiser Permanente Classic
Kaiser Permanente Classic

SmartHealth
Premera Blue Cross Medicare

Supplement Plan F
Uniform Medical Plan CDHP

Uniform Medical Plan CDHP
SmartHealth

Uniform Medical Plan Classic
Uniform Medical Plan Classic
SmartHealth

Total:

Dental Plan

Deltacare

No Plan Selected
Uniform Dental Plan
Willamette Dental Plan

Total:

o
et
IS
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1,053

5,150

17,905

30,737

Subscriber

796

23,239
635

24,670

Medicare

200
113

172

178

59

56

30

1,772

1,074

3,710

312
116
6,388
266
182

Dependent

348

4

9,637

257

10,246

K-12 Retirees

Medicare

157

8,957
115

25,223
270

43,301

PEBB Political Subs COBRA LWOP/RIF

241

249

Medicare

365

142

318

231

39
55
2,906
1,366

5,625

522
174
8,957
433

277

1,593
86
6,998
40

56
28,129
1,636

48,926

Retirees

Subscriber

564

0
24,256
1,207

26,027

216

0
9,964
433

10,613

Medicare

222

7,968
188

590

1,717

17,450

28,160

Dependent

Medicare

184

215

160

347

28

41
1,014
986

3,045

Subscriber

220
7,968
348

351

605

38
1,717
28

41
18,464
1,000

31,205

35

528
52

615

PEBB Retirees

Medicare

10,980
230

804

2,365
0

0
23,918
236
38,953

Dependent

o
g
s

5 5

17 17

469 742

275 342

0 10,980

409 639

459 531

0 0

1 1

43 847

49 57

0 2,365

40 40

64 64

2,213 26,131

1,300 1,536

5,344 44,297
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1 21
0 0
22 568
2 46
25 635

Political Sub Retirees

g g g
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0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
21 27 48 29
2 20 22 7
338 0 338 475
12 22 34 15
1 28 29 3
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
13 0 13 19
0 0 0 0
165 0 165 231
0 0 0 0
0 4 4 0
915 108 1,023 1,280
3 71 74 17
1,470 280 1,750 2,076

Other

Dependent

Subscriber

ﬂ
o o

4 8 2

0 0 0
164 146 98 37
17 31 7 2
185 185 107 39

Total

Subscribers

(0]
g
s
0 0
0 0
58 87
28 35
0 475
44 59
42 45
0 0
0 0
0 19
0 0
0 231
0 0
5 5
243 1523
101 118
521 2597

Dependent

Total
Subscribers
1 1,436
0 0
26 49,259
1 1,986
28 52,681

19

766
358
14,694
648

562

1,730
96
7,032
59

85
39,164
2,172

67,402

Total
Members

Total
Members

12

25
1,351
551
20,412
157:31!

853

2,459
143
9,594
80

125
55,783
3,290

95,820

2,064

4

70,492

2,797

75,357
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